यूका बेक PUCO BANK Salt Lake Zonal Office 3 & 4 D D Block, Salt Lake Kolkata-700 064. Tel.No. 44559154 , 44559038 Possession Notice (For Immovable Property) Whereas the Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of UCO Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets a Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of th Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice and calling upon the borrower(s)/guarantor(s) to repay the amount mention in the notice within 00 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower(s)/ guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s)/guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rules as per the dates shown against each Borrowers/ guarantor(s) The borrowers/ guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the UCO Bank for the said amount with interest, incidental expenses, costs & charges etc. SI. a) Name of the borrower No. b) Name of the Guarantor c) Name of the branch & a) Date of Demand Notice b) Date of Possession Notice Description of the Property

c) Balance amount as per Demand notice. Equitable mortgage of the property:
i) All that piece and parcel of the land measuring 19 satak, located at mouza-Pichhaldaha, J.L.No -102,Khatian No-2281,2282,2283,2284, Dag no -5389, P.S-Shyampur,Dist: Howrah,Deed No-I-1522 of the year 2008,Book No-I,volume No 05,Pages from 4242 to 4261.Owner of the property Sri Userandranath Pal. Sri Pritiranjan Pal, Sri Manindranath Pal & a) 12.10.2018 b) 08.02.2019 c) Rs.13,93,517.00 as on 30.09.2018 (plus unapplied interest, cost 05, Pages from 4242 to 4261. Owner of the property Sri Harendranath Pal, Sri Pritranjan Pal, Sri Manindranath Pal & Sri Narendranath Pal. A.D.S.R.O. Shyampur, Dist: Howrah, Butted & Bounded By:- North: Land of Sri Prohladh Bajani South: Land of Shali Dag No 5360, East: Govt Khad & Road West: Shali land of Sri Bharat Bajani ii) All that piece of parcel of the land measuring 05 satak, located at mouza-Pichhaldaha, J.L.No 102, Khatian No 2281 & 2282 Dag No 5634 & 5635, P.S-Shyampur, Dist: Howrah, Deed No 13610 of the year 2000, Book No -I, C.D. Volume No 44, Pages, from 137 to 140. Owner of the property Sri Pritiranjan Pal & Sri Manindra nath Pala.D.S.R.O-Shyampur, Dist: Howrah and further interest). hyampur, Dist: Howrah, Pin-711314 Shyampur.Dist: Howrah, Pin-711314

All that piece & parcel of Land & building measuring an area 2 Cottah 11 Chatak 41 Sq.Ft. more or less under Mouza - Sodepur J.L. No. 08, R.S. No. 45, Touzi No. 178, R.S. Dag No. 159, R.S. Khatian No. 1260, Plot No. 3, situated at Holding No. 69, Ward No. 17 under Panihati Municipality, P.S. Khardah, District - North 24 Parganas. Being Deed No. I-3515, Volume No. 62, Page No. 184 to 188 for the year 1973. A.D.S.R.O. - Barrackpur. Property in the Name of Smt. Ila Chanda, W/o. Sri Ratan Kumar Chanda.

The Property is butted & bounded as follows: On the North: Plot No. 1, On the South: Dag No. 148, On the East: Land of "P-4", On the West: Dag Nos. 142 & 143.

a) 15.11.2018 b) 12.02.2019 c) Rs.35,76,802.66 as on 07.03.2018 (plus

unapplied interest, cost and further interest).

Sd/- Authorised Officer, UCO Bank

This is also notice to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). TRIDENT INDIA LIMITED

23, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, KOLKATA - 700 013

CIN No: L52110WB1985PLC196555 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

· Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	95,483.00	2,86,323.00	98,555.00	95,483.00	2,86,323.00	98,555.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, (before Extra ordinary items)	(1,01,933.63)	(1,85,793.95)	(25,617.47)	(1,01,933.63)	(1,85,793.95)	(25,617.47)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(1,01,933.63)	(1,85,793.95)	(25,617.47)	(1,01,933.63)	(1,85,793.95)	(25,617,47)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)		(1,85,793.95)	(25,617.47)	(1,01,933.63)	(1,85,793.95)	(25,617.47)
Share of Profit/(loss) of associates		-		84,371.00	2,31,971.00	71,708.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(1,01,933.63)	(1,85,793.95)	(25,617.47)	(17,562.63)	46,177.05	46,090.53
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital( Face Value of 10/-each)	99,60,000.00	99,60,000.00	99,60,000.00	99,60,000.00	99,60,000.00	99,60,000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
Basic:	(0.10)	(0.19)	(0.03)	(0.02)	0.05	0.05
Diluted:	(0.10)	(0.19)	(0.03)	(0.02)	0.05	0.05

phone no.

a) Bhabatarini Mini Rice Mill

Dist: Howrah, Pin-711314

PS-Shyampur, Dist: Howrah, Pin-711314

b) i) Pritiranjan Pal (Guarantor)

Prop: Mr. Harendranath Pal

S/O-Mr Gunadhar Pal, Add: Vill-

Boral, POGujarpur, PS-Shyampur,

Add: Vill-Boral, PO-Gujarpur,

ii) Manindranath Pal (Guarantor) Add: Vill-Boral, PO-Gujarpur, PS

iii)Narendranath Pal (Guarantor) Add: Vill-Boral, PO-Gujarpur, PS

C) Shyampur (0816) 03214-264640

a) M/s. Mrinmoyee Medica Partners:i) Smt. Karabi Mukherjee ii) Sri Subhra Chandra Add:7/21, Purbapally, P.O. Sodepur, P.S. Khardah, District – North 24 Pgs,

b) i) Sri Kunal Mukherjee (Guarantor) Add:7/21, Purbapally, P.O. Sodepur, P.S. Khardah, District – North 24 Pgs, Kolkata – 700110

ii) Smt. Ila Chandra (Guarantor cum Mortgager) W/o. Ratan Kumar

Add: 7/21, Purbapally, P.O. Sodepur, P.S. Khardah, District – North 24 Pgs,

Kolkata - 700110

Chandra

Kolkata - 700110

Date: 14.02.2019, Place: Salt Lake

c) Panihati(0187) 033-25531342

- The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13th February, 2019
- 2 The above statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable
- 3 Segment reporting as defined in accounting standard (AS-17) is not applicable since the entire operation of the company relates to one
- Figures of previous year/periods have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

Date: 13.02.2019 Place: Kolkata

For TRIDENT INDIA LIMITED Vijay Kumar Jain Managing Director

Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Saturday, 23rd February, 2019 has been fixed as the Record Date for the purpose of payment of Interim Dividend for the financial year 2018-19 on equity shares of the Company.

Pursuant to the resolution passed by the Board of Directors of the Company at the Board Meeting held on 13th February, 2019, the Board has declared an Interim Dividend at the rate of 20% (Rs.2.00 per share) on the face value of the equity shares (Rs. 10/- each) of the Company.

For GPT Infraprojects Limited

A. B. Chakrabartty (Company Secretary) Membership No. F-7184

Place : Kolkata Date: 13.02.2019

FORM NO. NCLT. 3A

Advertisement detailing petition

[See rule 35]
BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY
LAW TRIBUNAL KOLKATA BENCH

KOLKATA C.P. (IB) NO. 1614/KB/2018 IN THE MATTER OF: The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

IN THE MATTER OF: Petition under Sec-9 of the said Code;

And IN THE MATTER OF:

M/s NLB Steels Pvt Ltd., a company registered under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 62 Nalini Seth Road, Kolkata-700007, within the aforesaid jurisdiction;

.Petitioner/Operational Creditor Versus
M/s Pradeep Structural Development

Private Limited, a company registered under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1955, having its registered office at 35 Netaji Subhas Rroad, 2nd Floor Kolkata -700001, within the aforesaid jurisdiction; ....Respondent/Corporate Debtor

## NOTICE OF PETITION

A petition under Section 9 of The Insolvency and Sankruptcy Code, 2016, for initiating Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process against M/s Pradeep Structural Development Private Limited, the Corporate Debtor, was presented by the said Operational Creditor on the 25th day of January, 2019, and the said petition is fixed for hearing before Kolkata Bench of National Company Law Tribunal on 5th day of March, 2019

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the Operational Creditor's advocate, notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Operational Creditor's advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition. Where he seeks to oppose the petition, the vince rie saeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Dated 12th day of February, 2019

Sd/ A.K. Upadhyay, Advocate Partner M/s U.S. & Co. (Advocates) 8/2, Kiran Shankar Roy Road 3rd Floor, Room No. 35, 36 & 37

